

## JAT Becomes Official Partner for the Olympic and Paralympic Games Tokyo 2020



Tokyo 2020 Official Partner (Airport Services)

Japan Airport Terminal Co., Ltd. (JAT) has signed a Tokyo 2020 Official Partner Agreement (Airport Services) with the Tokyo Organising Committee of the Olympic and Paralympic Games.

For more than 60 years since JAT was established in 1953, the company has managed and operated the passenger terminals of Haneda Airport, the sky gateway to Japan, under a corporate philosophy of "balancing the public good and business success," in line with its business policies that include "establishing absolute safety in passenger terminals" and "improving convenience, comfort and functionality." Today, more than 85 million passengers pass through Haneda Airport every year, making it the fourth largest airport in the world. JAT is committed to playing a central role in the development of air transport through Haneda Airport's unceasing efforts to create value. Haneda Airport is recognized for its excellence both in Japan and overseas. For five years running, Haneda Airport has been given the highest accolade of "5-Star Airport" in the airport rankings of a United Kingdom-based airport survey company. In the survey's "World's Cleanest Airports" category, it has ranked No. 1 five times, including the past three consecutive years.

In collaboration with its affiliated company, Tokyo International Air Terminal Corporation, which manages and operates the International Passenger Terminal, JAT plans to reinforce the functions of all of the airport's passenger terminals, to provide safe and smooth entry into and departure from Japan and movement within Japan for all passengers, including the athletes, their supporters, and Games officials. It will also enhance the terminals' universal design features to realize an airport that is considerate and easy to understand for a diverse range of visitors.

With the conclusion of the Official Partner agreement, JAT will provide its full support to the activities of the Tokyo 2020 Organising Committee. It will become actively involved in the further promotion of the Olympic and Paralympic Movements and make a major contribution to the success of Olympic and Paralympic Games Tokyo 2020.

For more information about this press release: Japan Airport Terminal Co., Ltd. (Public Relations Office) Tel:03-5757-8030 9:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. weekdays [Agreement Overview]

- Agreement Program
  Tokyo 2020 Sponsorship Programme
- Agreement Details Tokyo2020 Official Partner (Airport Services)

The Partner will promote the Olympic and Paralympic Movements, support the Japan Olympic and Paralympic Teams, and contribute to the success of the Olympic and Paralympic Games Tokyo 2020 by using official designations, trademarks and services.

- Agreement Period
  From date of signing to December 31, 2020
- ➢ Coverage

<Games>

- The Games of the XXXII Olympiad (Tokyo 2020)
- The Tokyo 2020 Paralympic Games

<Japan Olympic and Paralympic teams>

- The Third Winter Youth Olympic Games (Lausanne 2020)
- The Games of the XXXII Olympiad (Tokyo 2020)
- The Tokyo 2020 Paralympic Games
- Territory
  Within Japan